:

Furm PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas RENTSCHLER January 18, 2009 Horst VAN BEEK January 12, 2009 Reinhold KÖPP January 12, 2009	Name: Sachtleben Chemie GmbH Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: DrRudolf-Sachtleben-Strasse 4
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	сну: <u>Duisburg</u>
Other Execution Date: See #1 above	: Germany Zip: 47198 Additional name(s) & Yes x No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No. 12/295,634 Additional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James R. Crawford Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Docket No: DNAG-365 (10812271)	Enclosed
Street Address: 866 Fifth Avenue New York, N.Y. 10103	X Charge additional fees to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0624
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
James R. Crawford	m K Cranford 3/17/09
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	Signature Date ments, and documents:

700402726

REEL: 022417 FRAME: 0250

DON/12/MRZ/2009 13:33

FAX Nr.:069-7165-2331

P. 005/012

Attorney Docket No.: DNAG-365-US OZ 06027 US-WO

Worldwide Rights --- Sole or Joint

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undereigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby selfs and assigns, unto <u>Sachtleben Chemie GmbH</u> with offices at Dr.-Rudolf-Sachtleben-Surasse 4, 47198 Datisburg, Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), offective on the date indicated next to my name, all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

UV-CURABLE UNDERCOAT

as cot forth in his Uni	ted States Patent Applica	ation	
executed	concurrently herewith		
executed			
X Serial	No. <u>12/295,634</u>	Filed	
continuations thereof on any such applications and all applications country or countries said invention in a continuations, addition such country or countries which enjoyed by said ASS the term or terms for	ond in and to any and a ion or for said invention for Letters Patont whice forcign to the United St property or countries one, extensions, renewal orders based upon the fi are created by any law IGNEE, their successor which any and all such	ext Application including any and all divided Letters Parent of the United States which in including any and all reissues or extension the may be teafter be filed for said inventioners, and all Letters Patent which may be gos foreign to the United States and all is and reissues thereof and all rights of prioring of the said application for Letters Patent, treaty or international convention; to both, legal representatives and assigns to the file Letters Patent may be granted as fully and detersigned had this Assignment not been madeless.	may issue one thereof on the any mouted for divisions, rity in early tent of the block and full end of entirely as
	any and all such Letters	orizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent to said ASSIGNEE, their successors	
right to sell and assig		nd covenants that he has the full and unen old and assigned and that he has not execute onflict herewith;	
80323042.7		F	
		•	

PAGE 5/12 * RCVD AT 3/12/2009 8:32:06 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:NYFAX04/7 * DNIS:0 * CSID:069 7165 2331 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-42

DON/12/MRZ/2009 13:33

FAX Nr.:069-7165-2331

P. 006/012

Attorney Docket No.: DNAG-365-US

OZ 06027 US-WO

Worldwide Rights - Sole or Joint

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to them relating to said invention or patent application and that they will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts decreed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, their necessors, logal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, communitors, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, their successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention:

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

Signature:

Signature:

Signature:

Reinhold KOT

12-01-08 Date of this Assignment

fülbricht & Jaworski L.L.P. 666 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10103

80323982.1

PAGE 6/12 * RCVD AT 3/12/2009 8:32:06 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:NYFAXD1/7 * DNIS:0 * CSID:069 7165 2331 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-42

PATENT REEL: 022417 FRAME: 0252